
 Bellingham Police Department Internet Log Page:   1
  Dispatch Log  From: 01/12/2026  Thru: 01/12/2026     0000 - 2359    Printed: 01/13/2026

For Date: 01/12/2026  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

26-707          0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13829] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    403  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

26-708          0024 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11591] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    403  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

26-709          0035 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

26-710          0043 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

26-711          0109 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

26-712          0122 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    403  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

26-713          0138 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3150] HUNT ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

              Unit:    403  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

26-714          0251 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13256] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    403  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

26-715          0255 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

26-716          0302 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    403  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

26-717          0351 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    403  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

26-718          0406 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

26-719          0407 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    403  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro
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26-720          0458 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

26-721          0459 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    MENDON ST

              Unit:    403  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

26-722          0533 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    403  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

26-723          0541 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11549] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

26-724          0548 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14340] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

26-725          0602 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

26-728          0800 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12378] MAPLE ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC JGG1 MAN1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      26-101-IN

26-729          0816 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12802] NORTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC JGG1 MAN1

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JRL1

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

      Refer To Fire Case:      26-102-IN

26-730          0831 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

26-731          0836 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    CROSS ST + LILAC AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

26-732          0840 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2205] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

26-733          0850 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13286] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

26-734          0911 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole
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26-735          0912 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

26-736          0919 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13260] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

26-737          0926 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12964] PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

26-738          0932 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

26-739          0933 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2283] MECHANIC ST

26-741          0933 DISABLED MV Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    495 NORTHBOUND

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

26-740          0934 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2283] MECHANIC ST

26-742          0944 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + IRVING ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

26-744          0958 SHOPLIFTING Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3936] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

26-745          1012 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

          Location:    [BEL 933] LAKE HIAWATHA NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

26-746          1013 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

26-747          1017 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

26-748          1018 Medical Mutual Aid Given Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [FRA] POND ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      26-103-IN

26-749          1028 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2283] MECHANIC ST

26-750          1035 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2283] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

26-751          1039 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    HIGH ST + MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

26-752          1047 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 800] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

26-753          1059 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3509] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

26-754          1110 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

26-756          1246 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

26-757          1253 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

26-759          1320 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11529] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

26-761          1347 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

26-762          1401 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

26-763          1433 Medical Mutual Aid Given Report    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13258] PULASKI BLVD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JRL1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

      Refer To Fire Case:      26-104-IN

26-764          1436 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC JGG1 MAN1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

      Refer To Fire Case:      26-105-IN

26-766          1518 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5142] PINEGROVE AVE

              Unit:    403  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

26-767          1523 CIVIL COMPLAINT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11939] JEANNINE RD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

26-768          1538 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

26-769          1540 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos
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26-770          1622 PARKING VIOLATION Spoken To    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11622] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

26-771          1631 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11601] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

26-772          1639 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

26-773          1700 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

26-774          1719 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

26-775          1738 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

26-776          1738 MV ACCIDENT Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1322] CAROLINE DR

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

26-777          1755 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

26-778          1824 MV ACCIDENT Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

26-779          1831 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

26-780          1836 Medical Mutual Aid Given Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [WON] BERNON ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JRL1

      Refer To Fire Case:      26-106-IN

26-781          1846 PARKING VIOLATION Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

26-782          1920 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11691] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

26-783          2019 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

26-784          2020 MV STOP Verbal Warning    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + NASON ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

26-785          2021 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

26-786          2021 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 228] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

26-787          2026 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

26-788          2027 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST + CROSS ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

26-789          2041 MV OPERATION Spoken To    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12773] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

26-790          2133 SHOPLIFTING Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

        Refer To Summons:      26-18-AR

           Summons:    HARPER, CRAIG D       

           Address:    778 SOUTH MAIN ST   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    44

           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

26-793          2349 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

26-794          2353 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela


